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Name Club Category Age Event

Adrian Boyle 35+ Derry City Track Club Master Men 35+ 1500m

David Walsh 35+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Men 35+ 1500m

Stephen  Hunter  35+ St. Michael's AC Master Men 35+ 1500m

Niall Sheil 35+ St. Killian's A.C. Master Men 35+ 1500m

Shane Hayes 35+ Sligo A.C. Master Men 35+ 1500m

Pol O'Murchu 35+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Men 35+ 1500m

Des Feeney 40+ West Waterford A.C. Master Men 40+ 1500m

Martin Glynn 40+ Ennis Track A.C. Master Men 40+ 1500m

Shane Larkin 40+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Men 40+ 1500m

Laurence Arthur 40+ Derg A.C. Master Men 40+ 1500m

Paul Fleming 40+ Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Master Men 40+ 1500m

Frank Quinlan 40+ Waterford A.C. Master Men 40+ 1500m

John McGrath 40+ United Striders A.C. Master Men 40+ 1500m

Aidan McKenna 45+ Letterkenny A.C. Master Men 45+ 1500m

Eamonn Hornibrook 45+ Galway City Harriers A.C. Master Men 45+ 1500m

Cathal McLaughlin 45+ Derry City Track Club Master Men 45+ 1500m

Stuart  Kennedy 45+ Beechmount Harriers A.C Master Men 45+ 1500m

Mel Hilliard 45+ Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. Master Men 45+ 1500m

Kieran  Carlin 45+ Finn Valley A.C. Master Men 45+ 1500m

P J Doyle 45+ Sli Cualann A.C. Master Men 45+ 1500m

Gareth McGee 45+ Derry City Track Club Master Men 45+ 1500m

Robert Maher 45+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Men 45+ 1500m

Kieran Phipps 50+ Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. Master Men 50+ 1500m

Kevin Murphy 50+ Slaney Olympic A.C. Master Men 50+ 1500m

Bill Egan 50+ Ennis Track A.C. Master Men 50+ 1500m

Pat Morrissey 50+ Ennis Track A.C. Master Men 50+ 1500m

Ann Murray 50+ Mayo A.C. Master Men 50+ 1500m

Michael J Kelly 50+ Derg A.C. Master Men 50+ 1500m

David Carroll 50+ Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. Master Men 50+ 1500m

Phelim Glynn 50+ Dunboyne A.C. Master Men 50+ 1500m

Martin Treacy 55+ Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Master Men 55+ 1500m

Michael Murphy 55+ St. Finbarrs A.C. Master Men 55+ 1500m

Robert  Bigger 55+ Derry City Track Club Master Men 55+ 1500m

Michael Quinlivan 55+ Tulla A.C. Master Men 55+ 1500m

Tom O'Connor 55+ Liffey Valley A.C. Master Men 55+ 1500m

Martin McDonald 55+ Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & District A.C Master Men 55+ 1500m

Hugh Gallagher 60+ Letterkenny A.C. Master Men 60+ 1500m

Malcolm  McCausland 60+ Derry City Track Club Master Men 60+ 1500m

Brian Lynch 60+ North East Runners A.C. Master Men 60+ 1500m

Brian  McGrath 60+ Le Cheile A.C. Master Men 60+ 1500m

Eddie Barry 60+ St. Finbarrs A.C. Master Men 60+ 1500m

Martin McEvilly 65+ Galway City Harriers A.C. Master Men 65+ 1500m

Margaret Glavey 65+ Mayo A.C. Master Men 65+ 1500m

Tom Hunt 65+ Mayo A.C. Master Men 65+ 1500m

Mick Priest 65+ Fr. Murphy A.C. Master Men 65+ 1500m

Ciaran McGovern 65+ Tullamore Harriers A.C. Master Men 65+ 1500m

Jim Boland 65+ Sli Cualann A.C. Master Men 65+ 1500m

Liam Mulready 70+ Raheny Shamrock A.C. Master Men 70+ 1500m

Mike Duggan 75+ Annalee A.C. Master Men 75+ 1500m

John  Walkin 35+ Mayo A.C. Master Men 35+ 200m

Simon Everard 35+ Crusaders A.C. Master Men 35+ 200m

Derek Kennedy 35+ Tallaght A.C. Master Men 35+ 200m
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Paudge Duffy 35+ Navan A.C. Master Men 35+ 200m

Martin Curley 35+ Ennis Track A.C. Master Men 35+ 200m

Ross Miotti 35+ Monaghan Phoenix A.C. Master Men 35+ 200m

Ger Cremin 35+ An Riocht A.C. Master Men 35+ 200m

Jonathan Carleton 35+ Ballymena & Antrim A.C. Master Men 35+ 200m

Darragh Page 35+ Kilcoole A.C. Master Men 35+ 200m

Noel Doyle 35+ Mid Ulster AC Master Men 35+ 200m

Glen Scullion 35+ Mid Ulster AC Master Men 35+ 200m

Hugh Kelly 35+ Ratoath A.C. Master Men 35+ 200m

Adrian McGinly 35+ Templemore A.C. Master Men 35+ 200m

Brendan Leahy 35+ Waterford A.C. Master Men 35+ 200m

Colm Lynch 35+ Iveragh A.C. Master Men 35+ 200m

Paul Conroy 40+ Raheny Shamrock A.C. Master Men 40+ 200m

Ian  Bourke 40+ Mid Sutton A.C. Master Men 40+ 200m

Paudie Barron 40+ St. Joseph's A.C. Master Men 40+ 200m

Martin O' Donnell 40+ Olympian Youth & A.C. Master Men 40+ 200m

Anthony Greaney 40+ An Riocht A.C. Master Men 40+ 200m

Mike Burke 40+ Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Master Men 40+ 200m

Brendan Jennings 40+ Annalee A.C. Master Men 40+ 200m

Ken Lee 40+ Templemore A.C. Master Men 40+ 200m

Wayne Lee 40+ Waterford A.C. Master Men 40+ 200m

Peter Doherty 40+ Ratoath A.C. Master Men 40+ 200m

Stephen Lappin 40+ Dooneen A.C. Master Men 40+ 200m

Tim Farmer 40+ Naas A.C. Master Men 40+ 200m

Niall O'Ceallaigh 45+ Clonmel A.C. Master Men 45+ 200m

Roger Sexton 45+ North Down AC Master Men 45+ 200m

Gregory Fitzgerald 45+ West Waterford A.C. Master Men 45+ 200m

Yevgeniy Chizhikov 45+ West Waterford A.C. Master Men 45+ 200m

Trevor White 45+ St. Cronans A.C. Master Men 45+ 200m

Jeremiah McCarthy 45+ Kenmare A.C. Master Men 45+ 200m

John Corr 45+ Leevale A.C. Master Men 45+ 200m

Damian Kirwan 45+ Celbridge A.C. Master Men 45+ 200m

Ian Wilson 45+ Orangegrove AC Master Men 45+ 200m

Malachy Campbell 45+ Dunleer A.C. Master Men 45+ 200m

Thomas  French 45+ Lifford Strabane AC Master Men 45+ 200m

John O Loughlin 45+ Crusaders A.C. Master Men 45+ 200m

Paschall Halley 45+ Waterford A.C. Master Men 45+ 200m

Sean O Broin 45+ Donore Harriers Master Men 45+ 200m

Karl Carton 45+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Men 45+ 200m

Joe Whelan 50+ Clonmel A.C. Master Men 50+ 200m

Michael Cornyn 50+ Dunboyne A.C. Master Men 50+ 200m

John Wallace 50+ Ratoath A.C. Master Men 50+ 200m

Gerry Heneghan 50+ Ballina A.C. Master Men 50+ 200m

Patrick Crossan 50+ St Annes AC Master Men 50+ 200m

Cormac Healy 50+ Raheny Shamrock A.C. Master Men 50+ 200m

Tom Gallagher 50+ Naas A.C. Master Men 50+ 200m

David Keenan 50+ Ballyfin A.C. Master Men 50+ 200m

Frank Cruise 50+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Men 50+ 200m

William Devereux 55+ St. Michael's AC Master Men 55+ 200m

Brendan Moran 55+ West Waterford A.C. Master Men 55+ 200m

John  Mulcair 55+ Loughrea A.C. Master Men 55+ 200m

Joe Frey 55+ Lagan Valley AC Master Men 55+ 200m
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John Murphy 55+ Liscarroll A.C. Master Men 55+ 200m

Shane Sheridan 55+ Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Master Men 55+ 200m

James O'Hare 60+ Limerick A.C. Master Men 60+ 200m

Jimmy McGrath 60+ West Waterford A.C. Master Men 60+ 200m

George Alexander Hewitt Gribben 60+ Orangegrove AC Master Men 60+ 200m

Martin Kelly 60+ Gowran A.C. Master Men 60+ 200m

Bernard  O'Neill 65+ Clonmel A.C. Master Men 65+ 200m

Alexander Donald 65+ Ballymena & Antrim A.C. Master Men 65+ 200m

David Leech 65+ Blackrock A.C. (Dublin) Master Men 65+ 200m

Pat Newham 65+ Le Cheile A.C. Master Men 65+ 200m

Matthew  Slattery 65+ Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Master Men 65+ 200m

Con O'Donovan 70+ Rising Sun A.C. Master Men 70+ 200m

Jerry O'Connell 70+ Limerick Country Club A.C. Master Men 70+ 200m

John Moore 70+ Crookstown Millview A.C. Master Men 70+ 200m

John Mac Dermott 70+ Sligo A.C. Master Men 70+ 200m

Jimmy Shields 75+ Limerick Country Club A.C. Master Men 75+ 200m

Joseph Hogan 75+ Rising Sun A.C. Master Men 75+ 200m

Patrick Naughton 80+ Nenagh Olympic A.C. Master Men 80+ 200m

Stuart Moloney 35+ Mooreabbey Milers A.C. Master Men 35+ 3000m

Stephen  Hunter  35+ St. Michael's AC Master Men 35+ 3000m

Paul Smith 35+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Men 35+ 3000m

Tim Twomey 35+ Leevale A.C. Master Men 35+ 3000m

John Russell 40+ Coolquill A.C. Master Men 40+ 3000m

Kenneth Morley 40+ Coolquill A.C. Master Men 40+ 3000m

Laurence Arthur 40+ Derg A.C. Master Men 40+ 3000m

Sean McDermott 40+ Castlegar A.C. Master Men 40+ 3000m

Martin Monaghan 40+ Slaney Olympic A.C. Master Men 40+ 3000m

Frank Quinlan 40+ Waterford A.C. Master Men 40+ 3000m

Kevin Connolly 40+ Derry City Track Club Master Men 40+ 3000m

Dave Keenan 40+ Newbridge A.C. Master Men 40+ 3000m

Seamus Nee 40+ Corrib A.C. Master Men 40+ 3000m

Mark Hackett 40+ St. Michael's AC Master Men 40+ 3000m

Nigel McKibbin 45+ Dromore AC Master Men 45+ 3000m

Artur Nowak 45+ St. Brendan's A.C. (Kerry) Master Men 45+ 3000m

P J Doyle 45+ Sli Cualann A.C. Master Men 45+ 3000m

Liam Byrne 45+ St Abbans A.C Master Men 45+ 3000m

David Kehoe 45+ Slaney Olympic A.C. Master Men 45+ 3000m

Ted Flannelly 45+ United Striders A.C. Master Men 45+ 3000m

Paul Cowhie 50+ Civil Service A.C. Master Men 50+ 3000m

Ray Hahesy 50+ West Waterford A.C. Master Men 50+ 3000m

Pat Morrissey 50+ Ennis Track A.C. Master Men 50+ 3000m

Martin King 50+ Corrib A.C. Master Men 50+ 3000m

Ann Murray 50+ Mayo A.C. Master Men 50+ 3000m

John Joe Lawlor 50+ St. Joseph's A.C. Master Men 50+ 3000m

Phelim Glynn 50+ Dunboyne A.C. Master Men 50+ 3000m

Colm Burke 50+ St Abbans A.C Master Men 50+ 3000m

Mick Traynor 50+ Raheny Shamrock A.C. Master Men 50+ 3000m

Joe Chawke 50+ Dooneen A.C. Master Men 50+ 3000m

Tom Monks 55+ Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Master Men 55+ 3000m

Michael Clune 55+ Ennis Track A.C. Master Men 55+ 3000m

Richard McCarthy 55+ Tír Chonaill A.C. Master Men 55+ 3000m

Tom O'Connor 55+ Liffey Valley A.C. Master Men 55+ 3000m
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Martin McDonald 55+ Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & District A.C Master Men 55+ 3000m

Hugh Gallagher 60+ Letterkenny A.C. Master Men 60+ 3000m

Charles Lawn 60+ Athlone I.T. A.C. Master Men 60+ 3000m

Michael Harvey 60+ Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Master Men 60+ 3000m

Brian Lynch 60+ North East Runners A.C. Master Men 60+ 3000m

Francis Fleming 60+ St Abbans A.C Master Men 60+ 3000m

Brian  McGrath 60+ Le Cheile A.C. Master Men 60+ 3000m

Michael Jordan 60+ North East Runners A.C. Master Men 60+ 3000m

Martin McEvilly 65+ Galway City Harriers A.C. Master Men 65+ 3000m

Sean Whelan 65+ Ennis Track A.C. Master Men 65+ 3000m

Margaret Glavey 65+ Mayo A.C. Master Men 65+ 3000m

Tom Hunt 65+ Mayo A.C. Master Men 65+ 3000m

Mick Priest 65+ Fr. Murphy A.C. Master Men 65+ 3000m

Jim Boland 65+ Sli Cualann A.C. Master Men 65+ 3000m

Pat Comey 65+ Trim A.C. Master Men 65+ 3000m

Tj Beatty 65+ Loughrea A.C. Master Men 65+ 3000m

Sean McMullin 70+ Mullingar Harriers A.C. Master Men 70+ 3000m

Terry  Mee 70+ Donore Harriers Master Men 70+ 3000m

Richard Mullins 70+ St Abbans A.C Master Men 70+ 3000m

Ross Alexander 35+ Coolquill A.C. Master Men 35+ 3km Walk

Sean Lake 40+ Wellington Scottish A.C. Master Men 40+ 3km Walk

Mike Keohane 40+ Rosscarbery Steam Runners A.C. Master Men 40+ 3km Walk

P J Doyle 45+ Sli Cualann A.C. Master Men 45+ 3km Walk

Tony Gartland 50+ Sli Cualann A.C. Master Men 50+ 3km Walk

Patrick Murphy 55+ Castleisland A.C. Master Men 55+ 3km Walk

Macartan Kieran 60+ Monaghan Phoenix A.C. Master Men 60+ 3km Walk

Michael O'Connor 65+ Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. Master Men 65+ 3km Walk

Sean McMullin 70+ Mullingar Harriers A.C. Master Men 70+ 3km Walk

Bernie  O' Callaghan 70+ Finn Valley A.C. Master Men 70+ 3km Walk

Simon Everard 35+ Crusaders A.C. Master Men 35+ 400m

Seamus McAteer 35+ Lifford Strabane AC Master Men 35+ 400m

Derek Kennedy 35+ Tallaght A.C. Master Men 35+ 400m

Ross Miotti 35+ Monaghan Phoenix A.C. Master Men 35+ 400m

Keith Eglington 35+ Dunboyne A.C. Master Men 35+ 400m

Hugh Kelly 35+ Ratoath A.C. Master Men 35+ 400m

Adrian McGinly 35+ Templemore A.C. Master Men 35+ 400m

Eoghan Devlin 35+ Mid Ulster AC Master Men 35+ 400m

Brendan Leahy 35+ Waterford A.C. Master Men 35+ 400m

Colm Lynch 35+ Iveragh A.C. Master Men 35+ 400m

Brian Boyce 35+ Letterkenny A.C. Master Men 35+ 400m

Niall Byrne +35 St. Coca's A.C. Master Men 35+ 400m

Laurence Arthur 40+ Derg A.C. Master Men 40+ 400m

John Manners 40+ Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Master Men 40+ 400m

John Hartnett 40+ Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Master Men 40+ 400m

Tony Fitzgerald 40+ Dooneen A.C. Master Men 40+ 400m

Tim Shiels 40+ Derry City Track Club Master Men 40+ 400m

Hugh O'Reilly 40+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Men 40+ 400m

Ian Condon 45+ Clonmel A.C. Master Men 45+ 400m

Ronan Gately 45+ Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Master Men 45+ 400m

Gregory Fitzgerald 45+ West Waterford A.C. Master Men 45+ 400m

Damien Barry 45+ Monaghan Phoenix A.C. Master Men 45+ 400m

Eoin  Fitzgerald 45+ Lucan Harriers A.C. Master Men 45+ 400m
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Brian Peppard 45+ Monaghan Phoenix A.C. Master Men 45+ 400m

Paul Connolly 45+ Annalee A.C. Master Men 45+ 400m

Paschall Halley 45+ Waterford A.C. Master Men 45+ 400m

Gavin Kelly 45+ United Striders A.C. Master Men 45+ 400m

Ken Archbold  45+ St. L. O'Toole A.C. Master Men 45+ 400m

Jerome Foley 50+ Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. Master Men 50+ 400m

Michael Cornyn 50+ Dunboyne A.C. Master Men 50+ 400m

Patrick Crossan 50+ St Annes AC Master Men 50+ 400m

Paul Francis 50+ Crusaders A.C. Master Men 50+ 400m

John O'Connor 50+ Slaney Olympic A.C. Master Men 50+ 400m

Sean Doyle 50+ Celbridge A.C. Master Men 50+ 400m

Adrianw Young 50+ Templemore A.C. Master Men 50+ 400m

Tom Gallagher 50+ Naas A.C. Master Men 50+ 400m

Cormac O'Donovan 50+ Naas A.C. Master Men 50+ 400m

Gerry O'Connor 50+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Men 50+ 400m

Frankie Murray 55+ Finn Valley A.C. Master Men 55+ 400m

Nick Russell 55+ Sli Cualann A.C. Master Men 55+ 400m

John Cronin 55+ Ballina A.C. Master Men 55+ 400m

Shane Sheridan 55+ Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Master Men 55+ 400m

Tom Cuddy 55+ Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Master Men 55+ 400m

Malcolm  McCausland 60+ Derry City Track Club Master Men 60+ 400m

Martin Kelly 60+ Gowran A.C. Master Men 60+ 400m

Alexander Donald 65+ Ballymena & Antrim A.C. Master Men 65+ 400m

Jim Harris 65+ Orangegrove AC Master Men 65+ 400m

Mick Priest 65+ Fr. Murphy A.C. Master Men 65+ 400m

Jim Boland 65+ Sli Cualann A.C. Master Men 65+ 400m

Matthew  Slattery 65+ Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Master Men 65+ 400m

Jerry O'Connell 70+ Limerick Country Club A.C. Master Men 70+ 400m

John Moore 70+ Crookstown Millview A.C. Master Men 70+ 400m

John Mac Dermott 70+ Sligo A.C. Master Men 70+ 400m

Mike Duggan 75+ Annalee A.C. Master Men 75+ 400m

Sean Breathnach 56lb (Sen) Galway City Harriers A.C. Senior Men 56lb Distance

Michael Murray 56lb (Sen) West Waterford A.C. Senior Men 56lb Distance

Michael Morrissey 56lb (Sen) West Waterford A.C. Senior Men 56lb Distance

Peter Ryan 56lb (Sen) Nenagh Olympic A.C. Senior Men 56lb Distance

Brendan Staunton 56lb (Sen) Galway City Harriers A.C. Senior Men 56lb Distance

Michael Breathnach 56lb (Sen) Galway City Harriers A.C. Senior Men 56lb Distance

Seamus McAteer 35+ Lifford Strabane AC Master Men 35+ 56lb Distance

John Leahy 40+ Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Master Men 40+ 56lb Distance

Aidan Hogan 40+ Rising Sun A.C. Master Men 40+ 56lb Distance

Niall Allen 40+ Donore Harriers Master Men 40+ 56lb Distance

Damian Crawford 45+ Lifford Strabane AC Master Men 45+ 56lb Distance

Seamus Fitzpatrick 50+ Portlaoise A.C. Master Men 50+ 35lb Distance

John Wallace 50+ Ratoath A.C. Master Men 50+ 35lb Distance

John O'Dea 55+ Dundrum A.C. Master Men 55+ 35lb Distance

Martin Fitzpatrick 55+ St. Marys (Clare) A.C. Master Men 55+ 35lb Distance

Paddy   Reilly 70+ St. Andrews A.C. Master Men 70+ 35lb Distance

Richard Lucid 70+ St. Andrews A.C. Master Men 70+ 35lb Distance

Chris Street 70+ Dunboyne A.C. Master Men 70+ 35lb Distance

Joseph Hogan 75+ Rising Sun A.C. Master Men 75+ 35lb Distance

Thomas Toner 80+ St. Andrews A.C. Master Men 80+ 35lb Distance

Micheal O'Beirne 80+ Dundrum A.C. Master Men 80+ 35lb Distance
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John  Walkin 35+ Mayo A.C. Master Men 35+ 60m

Derek Kennedy 35+ Tallaght A.C. Master Men 35+ 60m

Paudge Duffy 35+ Navan A.C. Master Men 35+ 60m

David Rock 35+ Fr. Murphy A.C. Master Men 35+ 60m

Ger Cremin 35+ An Riocht A.C. Master Men 35+ 60m

Jonathan Carleton 35+ Ballymena & Antrim A.C. Master Men 35+ 60m

Darragh Page 35+ Kilcoole A.C. Master Men 35+ 60m

Noel Doyle 35+ Mid Ulster AC Master Men 35+ 60m

Glen Scullion 35+ Mid Ulster AC Master Men 35+ 60m

Daryl Fanagan 35+ Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Master Men 35+ 60m

Paudie Barron 40+ St. Joseph's A.C. Master Men 40+ 60m

Martin O' Donnell 40+ Olympian Youth & A.C. Master Men 40+ 60m

Declan O'Mahony 40+ Youghal A.C. Master Men 40+ 60m

Norbert Smith 40+ Dunboyne A.C. Master Men 40+ 60m

Mark Burke 40+ Moyglass A.C. Master Men 40+ 60m

Anthony Greaney 40+ An Riocht A.C. Master Men 40+ 60m

Mike Burke 40+ Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Master Men 40+ 60m

Brendan Jennings 40+ Annalee A.C. Master Men 40+ 60m

Ken Lee 40+ Templemore A.C. Master Men 40+ 60m

Wayne Lee 40+ Waterford A.C. Master Men 40+ 60m

Peter Doherty 40+ Ratoath A.C. Master Men 40+ 60m

Tim Farmer 40+ Naas A.C. Master Men 40+ 60m

Bryan McGetrick 40+ Naas A.C. Master Men 40+ 60m

Ian Condon 45+ Clonmel A.C. Master Men 45+ 60m

Niall O'Ceallaigh 45+ Clonmel A.C. Master Men 45+ 60m

Ronan Gately 45+ Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Master Men 45+ 60m

Roger Sexton 45+ North Down AC Master Men 45+ 60m

Sean O'Shea 45+ Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. Master Men 45+ 60m

Alex Conway 45+ Ennis Track A.C. Master Men 45+ 60m

Damien Barry 45+ Monaghan Phoenix A.C. Master Men 45+ 60m

Paul Fahy 45+ Annalee A.C. Master Men 45+ 60m

Jeremiah McCarthy 45+ Kenmare A.C. Master Men 45+ 60m

John Corr 45+ Leevale A.C. Master Men 45+ 60m

Paul Connolly 45+ Annalee A.C. Master Men 45+ 60m

John O'Toole 45+ Kilcoole A.C. Master Men 45+ 60m

Damian Kirwan 45+ Celbridge A.C. Master Men 45+ 60m

Ian Wilson 45+ Orangegrove AC Master Men 45+ 60m

Malachy Campbell 45+ Dunleer A.C. Master Men 45+ 60m

Thomas  French 45+ Lifford Strabane AC Master Men 45+ 60m

John O Loughlin 45+ Crusaders A.C. Master Men 45+ 60m

Brian Darling 45+ Balbriggan & District Master Men 45+ 60m

Karl Carton 45+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Men 45+ 60m

Joe Whelan 50+ Clonmel A.C. Master Men 50+ 60m

Richard Butler 50+ Ballynonty  A.C. Master Men 50+ 60m

John Wallace 50+ Ratoath A.C. Master Men 50+ 60m

Gerry Heneghan 50+ Ballina A.C. Master Men 50+ 60m

Brian Breslin 50+ Lifford Strabane AC Master Men 50+ 60m

Tommy Greene 50+ St. John's A.C. Master Men 50+ 60m

Cormac Healy 50+ Raheny Shamrock A.C. Master Men 50+ 60m

Michael McDonald 50+ PSNI AC Master Men 50+ 60m

Donie Duggan 50+ Galway City Harriers A.C. Master Men 50+ 60m

Cormac O'Donovan 50+ Naas A.C. Master Men 50+ 60m
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David Keenan 50+ Ballyfin A.C. Master Men 50+ 60m

Frank Cruise 50+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Men 50+ 60m

Frankie Murray 55+ Finn Valley A.C. Master Men 55+ 60m

William Devereux 55+ St. Michael's AC Master Men 55+ 60m

Brendan Moran 55+ West Waterford A.C. Master Men 55+ 60m

John  Mulcair 55+ Loughrea A.C. Master Men 55+ 60m

Joe Frey 55+ Lagan Valley AC Master Men 55+ 60m

John Murphy 55+ Liscarroll A.C. Master Men 55+ 60m

John Cronin 55+ Ballina A.C. Master Men 55+ 60m

Shane Sheridan 55+ Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Master Men 55+ 60m

Alan Martin 55+ Orangegrove AC Master Men 55+ 60m

James O'Hare 60+ Limerick A.C. Master Men 60+ 60m

Jimmy McGrath 60+ West Waterford A.C. Master Men 60+ 60m

Neil Egan 60+ South Sligo A.C. Master Men 60+ 60m

Peadar McGing 60+ Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Master Men 60+ 60m

George Alexander Hewitt Gribben 60+ Orangegrove AC Master Men 60+ 60m

Bernard  O'Neill 65+ Clonmel A.C. Master Men 65+ 60m

Alexander Donald 65+ Ballymena & Antrim A.C. Master Men 65+ 60m

David Leech 65+ Blackrock A.C. (Dublin) Master Men 65+ 60m

John Rice 65+ Grange/Fermoy A.C. Master Men 65+ 60m

Martin Peyton 65+ Mayo A.C. Master Men 65+ 60m

Mick Priest 65+ Fr. Murphy A.C. Master Men 65+ 60m

Pat Newham 65+ Le Cheile A.C. Master Men 65+ 60m

Peter Wright 65+ Midland Masters A.C. Master Men 65+ 60m

Jim O'Shea 70+ Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. Master Men 70+ 60m

Con O'Donovan 70+ Rising Sun A.C. Master Men 70+ 60m

Jerry O'Connell 70+ Limerick Country Club A.C. Master Men 70+ 60m

John Moore 70+ Crookstown Millview A.C. Master Men 70+ 60m

John Mac Dermott 70+ Sligo A.C. Master Men 70+ 60m

Noel Monteith 70+ Borrisokane A.C. Master Men 70+ 60m

Padraic Maye 75+ Ballina A.C. Master Men 75+ 60m

Jimmy Shields 75+ Limerick Country Club A.C. Master Men 75+ 60m

Joseph Hogan 75+ Rising Sun A.C. Master Men 75+ 60m

Patrick Naughton 80+ Nenagh Olympic A.C. Master Men 80+ 60m

Austin Lee 35+ St. Joseph's A.C. Master Men 35+ 60mH

Martin Curley 35+ Ennis Track A.C. Master Men 35+ 60mH

Ger Cremin 35+ An Riocht A.C. Master Men 35+ 60mH

Trevor McGlynn 35+ Lifford Strabane AC Master Men 35+ 60mH

Kevin Byrne 40+ Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Master Men 40+ 60mH

Mark Burke 40+ Moyglass A.C. Master Men 40+ 60mH

Aidan Hogan 40+ Rising Sun A.C. Master Men 40+ 60mH

Aidan Gillespie 40+ Rosses A.C. Master Men 40+ 60mH

Colin McHugh 40+ Boyne A.C. Master Men 40+ 60mH

Ronan Gately 45+ Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Master Men 45+ 60mH

Alex Conway 45+ Ennis Track A.C. Master Men 45+ 60mH

Paschall Halley 45+ Waterford A.C. Master Men 45+ 60mH

Ronan Kearns 35+ Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Master Men 35+ 800m

Stephen Flanagan 35+ Moyne A.C. Master Men 35+ 800m

Derek Casey 35+ An Brú A.C. Master Men 35+ 800m

Paddy Kelly 35+ Mullingar Harriers A.C. Master Men 35+ 800m

Kieran McGrath 35+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Men 35+ 800m

Adrian Boyle 35+ Derry City Track Club Master Men 35+ 800m
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Paul Gannon 35+ Dunboyne A.C. Master Men 35+ 800m

Pol O'Murchu 35+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Men 35+ 800m

Eoghan Mooney 40+ Kilcoole A.C. Master Men 40+ 800m

Paul Fleming 40+ Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Master Men 40+ 800m

Mark O'Shea 40+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Men 40+ 800m

Niall  Power 40+ Raheny Shamrock A.C. Master Men 40+ 800m

Tony Fitzgerald 40+ Dooneen A.C. Master Men 40+ 800m

John McGrath 40+ United Striders A.C. Master Men 40+ 800m

Aidan McKenna 45+ Letterkenny A.C. Master Men 45+ 800m

Cathal McLaughlin 45+ Derry City Track Club Master Men 45+ 800m

Yevgeniy Chizhikov 45+ West Waterford A.C. Master Men 45+ 800m

Martin Keenan 45+ Sportsworld A.C. Master Men 45+ 800m

Eoin  Fitzgerald 45+ Lucan Harriers A.C. Master Men 45+ 800m

Kieran  Carlin 45+ Finn Valley A.C. Master Men 45+ 800m

P J Doyle 45+ Sli Cualann A.C. Master Men 45+ 800m

Donal Iremonger 45+ Donore Harriers Master Men 45+ 800m

Kevin McGlone 45+ Sligo A.C. Master Men 45+ 800m

Ken Archbold  45+ St. L. O'Toole A.C. Master Men 45+ 800m

Jerome Foley 50+ Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. Master Men 50+ 800m

Kieran Phipps 50+ Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. Master Men 50+ 800m

Kevin Murphy 50+ Slaney Olympic A.C. Master Men 50+ 800m

Danny Skeffington 50+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Men 50+ 800m

Ann Murray 50+ Mayo A.C. Master Men 50+ 800m

Michael J Kelly 50+ Derg A.C. Master Men 50+ 800m

David Carroll 50+ Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. Master Men 50+ 800m

Phelim Glynn 50+ Dunboyne A.C. Master Men 50+ 800m

Michael MacKen 50+ Athlone I.T. A.C. Master Men 50+ 800m

Pat Grace 50+ Nenagh Olympic A.C. Master Men 50+ 800m

Michael Clune 55+ Ennis Track A.C. Master Men 55+ 800m

Michael Murphy 55+ St. Finbarrs A.C. Master Men 55+ 800m

Robert  Bigger 55+ Derry City Track Club Master Men 55+ 800m

John McHugh 55+ Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Master Men 55+ 800m

Tom Cuddy 55+ Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Master Men 55+ 800m

Malcolm  McCausland 60+ Derry City Track Club Master Men 60+ 800m

Charles Lawn 60+ Athlone I.T. A.C. Master Men 60+ 800m

George Maybury 60+ Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Master Men 60+ 800m

Brian  McGrath 60+ Le Cheile A.C. Master Men 60+ 800m

Eddie Barry 60+ St. Finbarrs A.C. Master Men 60+ 800m

Richard Burns 60+ Menapians A.C. Master Men 60+ 800m

Terry Kavanagh 60+ Sli Cualann A.C. Master Men 60+ 800m

Barry Morris 65+ City of Lisburn AC Master Men 65+ 800m

Martin McEvilly 65+ Galway City Harriers A.C. Master Men 65+ 800m

Sean Whelan 65+ Ennis Track A.C. Master Men 65+ 800m

Margaret Glavey 65+ Mayo A.C. Master Men 65+ 800m

Tom Hunt 65+ Mayo A.C. Master Men 65+ 800m

Ciaran McGovern 65+ Tullamore Harriers A.C. Master Men 65+ 800m

Terry  Mee 70+ Donore Harriers Master Men 70+ 800m

Liam Mulready 70+ Raheny Shamrock A.C. Master Men 70+ 800m

Mike Duggan 75+ Annalee A.C. Master Men 75+ 800m

Austin Lee 35+ St. Joseph's A.C. Master Men 35+ High Jump

Stephen Flanagan 35+ Moyne A.C. Master Men 35+ High Jump

Martin Curley 35+ Ennis Track A.C. Master Men 35+ High Jump
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Trevor McGlynn 35+ Lifford Strabane AC Master Men 35+ High Jump

Kevin Shorthall 35+ Templemore A.C. Master Men 35+ High Jump

Kevin Byrne 40+ Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Master Men 40+ High Jump

Mark Burke 40+ Moyglass A.C. Master Men 40+ High Jump

Aidan Gillespie 40+ Rosses A.C. Master Men 40+ High Jump

Joe Gavin 40+ Lifford Strabane AC Master Men 40+ High Jump

Stephen Lappin 40+ Dooneen A.C. Master Men 40+ High Jump

Seamus Lynch 45+ Craughwell A.C. Master Men 45+ High Jump

Brian Peppard 45+ Monaghan Phoenix A.C. Master Men 45+ High Jump

Artur Nowak 45+ St. Brendan's A.C. (Kerry) Master Men 45+ High Jump

Paschall Halley 45+ Waterford A.C. Master Men 45+ High Jump

Tom O'Brien 45+ Waterford A.C. Master Men 45+ High Jump

Richard Butler 50+ Ballynonty  A.C. Master Men 50+ High Jump

John Territt 50+ St Abbans A.C Master Men 50+ High Jump

Brian Breslin 50+ Lifford Strabane AC Master Men 50+ High Jump

Tommy Greene 50+ St. John's A.C. Master Men 50+ High Jump

Adrianw Young 50+ Templemore A.C. Master Men 50+ High Jump

Cliff Jennings 50+ Galway City Harriers A.C. Master Men 50+ High Jump

John Murphy 55+ Liscarroll A.C. Master Men 55+ High Jump

Neil Egan 60+ South Sligo A.C. Master Men 60+ High Jump

Peadar McGing 60+ Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Master Men 60+ High Jump

Patrick Moran 60+ Mayo A.C. Master Men 60+ High Jump

Willie O'Toole 60+ St. L. O'Toole A.C. Master Men 60+ High Jump

Seamus Fox 60+ Fanahan Mc Sweeney A.C. Master Men 60+ High Jump

Henry  Rowan 65+ Sligo A.C. Master Men 65+ High Jump

John Rice 65+ Grange/Fermoy A.C. Master Men 65+ High Jump

Martin Peyton 65+ Mayo A.C. Master Men 65+ High Jump

Mick Priest 65+ Fr. Murphy A.C. Master Men 65+ High Jump

Jim O'Shea 70+ Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. Master Men 70+ High Jump

Padraic Maye 75+ Ballina A.C. Master Men 75+ High Jump

Sean O'Dwyer 75+ Kenmare A.C. Master Men 75+ High Jump

Patrick Naughton 80+ Nenagh Olympic A.C. Master Men 80+ High Jump

Austin Lee 35+ St. Joseph's A.C. Master Men 35+ Long Jump

David Rock 35+ Fr. Murphy A.C. Master Men 35+ Long Jump

Antonis Andujor Arroyo 35+ Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Master Men 35+ Long Jump

Danny Meaney 35+ Templemore A.C. Master Men 35+ Long Jump

Kevin Byrne 40+ Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Master Men 40+ Long Jump

Declan O'Mahony 40+ Youghal A.C. Master Men 40+ Long Jump

Mark Burke 40+ Moyglass A.C. Master Men 40+ Long Jump

Aidan Gillespie 40+ Rosses A.C. Master Men 40+ Long Jump

Joe Gavin 40+ Lifford Strabane AC Master Men 40+ Long Jump

Brendan Jennings 40+ Annalee A.C. Master Men 40+ Long Jump

Stephen Lappin 40+ Dooneen A.C. Master Men 40+ Long Jump

Ian Condon 45+ Clonmel A.C. Master Men 45+ Long Jump

Ronan Gately 45+ Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Master Men 45+ Long Jump

Paul Fahy 45+ Annalee A.C. Master Men 45+ Long Jump

Artur Nowak 45+ St. Brendan's A.C. (Kerry) Master Men 45+ Long Jump

Paul Connolly 45+ Annalee A.C. Master Men 45+ Long Jump

Paschall Halley 45+ Waterford A.C. Master Men 45+ Long Jump

Tom O'Brien 45+ Waterford A.C. Master Men 45+ Long Jump

Brian Darling 45+ Balbriggan & District Master Men 45+ Long Jump

Richard Butler 50+ Ballynonty  A.C. Master Men 50+ Long Jump
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John Wallace 50+ Ratoath A.C. Master Men 50+ Long Jump

Brian Breslin 50+ Lifford Strabane AC Master Men 50+ Long Jump

Tommy Greene 50+ St. John's A.C. Master Men 50+ Long Jump

Steve Dunning 50+ St. Catherine's A.C. Master Men 50+ Long Jump

John O'Connor 50+ Slaney Olympic A.C. Master Men 50+ Long Jump

Bob  Bailey 50+ Loughrea A.C. Master Men 50+ Long Jump

Adrianw Young 50+ Templemore A.C. Master Men 50+ Long Jump

Michael McDonald 50+ PSNI AC Master Men 50+ Long Jump

Donie Duggan 50+ Galway City Harriers A.C. Master Men 50+ Long Jump

Cliff Jennings 50+ Galway City Harriers A.C. Master Men 50+ Long Jump

John  Mulcair 55+ Loughrea A.C. Master Men 55+ Long Jump

Joe Frey 55+ Lagan Valley AC Master Men 55+ Long Jump

John Murphy 55+ Liscarroll A.C. Master Men 55+ Long Jump

Patrick Mahon 55+ Gowran A.C. Master Men 55+ Long Jump

Neil Egan 60+ South Sligo A.C. Master Men 60+ Long Jump

Peadar McGing 60+ Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Master Men 60+ Long Jump

Willie O'Toole 60+ St. L. O'Toole A.C. Master Men 60+ Long Jump

Seamus Fox 60+ Fanahan Mc Sweeney A.C. Master Men 60+ Long Jump

Bernard  O'Neill 65+ Clonmel A.C. Master Men 65+ Long Jump

John Rice 65+ Grange/Fermoy A.C. Master Men 65+ Long Jump

Martin Peyton 65+ Mayo A.C. Master Men 65+ Long Jump

Jim Boland 65+ Sli Cualann A.C. Master Men 65+ Long Jump

Jim O'Shea 70+ Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. Master Men 70+ Long Jump

Con O'Donovan 70+ Rising Sun A.C. Master Men 70+ Long Jump

Jerry O'Connell 70+ Limerick Country Club A.C. Master Men 70+ Long Jump

John Mac Dermott 70+ Sligo A.C. Master Men 70+ Long Jump

Noel Monteith 70+ Borrisokane A.C. Master Men 70+ Long Jump

Padraic Maye 75+ Ballina A.C. Master Men 75+ Long Jump

Sean O'Dwyer 75+ Kenmare A.C. Master Men 75+ Long Jump

Patrick Naughton 80+ Nenagh Olympic A.C. Master Men 80+ Long Jump

Hugh Gallagher 90+ Milford A.C. Master Men 90+ Long Jump

Seamus McAteer 35+ Lifford Strabane AC Master Men 35+ Shot Put

Sean Breathnach 35+ Galway City Harriers A.C. Master Men 35+ Shot Put

Austin Lee 35+ St. Joseph's A.C. Master Men 35+ Shot Put

Michael Halpin 35+ Kilfinane A.C. Master Men 35+ Shot Put

Trevor McGlynn 35+ Lifford Strabane AC Master Men 35+ Shot Put

Graham Deane 40+ Crookstown Millview A.C. Master Men 40+ Shot Put

John Leahy 40+ Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Master Men 40+ Shot Put

Anthony Greaney 40+ An Riocht A.C. Master Men 40+ Shot Put

Aidan Hogan 40+ Rising Sun A.C. Master Men 40+ Shot Put

James O'O Connor 40+ Slaney Olympic A.C. Master Men 40+ Shot Put

Niall Allen 40+ Donore Harriers Master Men 40+ Shot Put

Mike Keohane 40+ Rosscarbery Steam Runners A.C. Master Men 40+ Shot Put

Linas Mitkus 40+ Galway City Harriers A.C. Master Men 40+ Shot Put

Joe  Kelly 45+ Brow Rangers A.C. Master Men 45+ Shot Put

Peter Ryan 45+ Nenagh Olympic A.C. Master Men 45+ Shot Put

Damian Crawford 45+ Lifford Strabane AC Master Men 45+ Shot Put

Sean O'Shea 45+ Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. Master Men 45+ Shot Put

Alex Conway 45+ Ennis Track A.C. Master Men 45+ Shot Put

Artur Nowak 45+ St. Brendan's A.C. (Kerry) Master Men 45+ Shot Put

P J Doyle 45+ Sli Cualann A.C. Master Men 45+ Shot Put

Seamus Fitzpatrick 50+ Portlaoise A.C. Master Men 50+ Shot Put



NATIONAL MASTERS

 INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016

Name Club Category Age Event

John Wallace 50+ Ratoath A.C. Master Men 50+ Shot Put

John Territt 50+ St Abbans A.C Master Men 50+ Shot Put

Tommy Greene 50+ St. John's A.C. Master Men 50+ Shot Put

Bob  Bailey 50+ Loughrea A.C. Master Men 50+ Shot Put

Edward O'Mahony 50+ Gowran A.C. Master Men 50+ Shot Put

Cliff Jennings 50+ Galway City Harriers A.C. Master Men 50+ Shot Put

Bosco Reid 55+ Finn Valley A.C. Master Men 55+ Shot Put

Patsy O'Connor 55+ Tralee Harriers A.C. Master Men 55+ Shot Put

John O'Dea 55+ Dundrum A.C. Master Men 55+ Shot Put

Martin Fitzpatrick 55+ St. Marys (Clare) A.C. Master Men 55+ Shot Put

James O'Hare 60+ Limerick A.C. Master Men 60+ Shot Put

Peadar McGing 60+ Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Master Men 60+ Shot Put

Patrick Moran 60+ Mayo A.C. Master Men 60+ Shot Put

Willie O'Toole 60+ St. L. O'Toole A.C. Master Men 60+ Shot Put

Macartan Kieran 60+ Monaghan Phoenix A.C. Master Men 60+ Shot Put

Richard O'Hanlon 60+ Galway City Harriers A.C. Master Men 60+ Shot Put

Bernard  O'Neill 65+ Clonmel A.C. Master Men 65+ Shot Put

Murty Kelly 65+ Brow Rangers A.C. Master Men 65+ Shot Put

Jim McClean 65+ North Belfast Harriers Master Men 65+ Shot Put

John Rice 65+ Grange/Fermoy A.C. Master Men 65+ Shot Put

Martin Peyton 65+ Mayo A.C. Master Men 65+ Shot Put

Jim Boland 65+ Sli Cualann A.C. Master Men 65+ Shot Put

Barrie Holmes 70+ Mid Ulster AC Master Men 70+ Shot Put

Paddy   Reilly 70+ St. Andrews A.C. Master Men 70+ Shot Put

Richard Lucid 70+ St. Andrews A.C. Master Men 70+ Shot Put

Con O'Donovan 70+ Rising Sun A.C. Master Men 70+ Shot Put

Chris Street 70+ Dunboyne A.C. Master Men 70+ Shot Put

Noel Monteith 70+ Borrisokane A.C. Master Men 70+ Shot Put

Padraic Maye 75+ Ballina A.C. Master Men 75+ Shot Put

Jimmy Shields 75+ Limerick Country Club A.C. Master Men 75+ Shot Put

Joseph Hogan 75+ Rising Sun A.C. Master Men 75+ Shot Put

Thomas Toner 80+ St. Andrews A.C. Master Men 80+ Shot Put

Micheal O'Beirne 80+ Dundrum A.C. Master Men 80+ Shot Put

Patrick Naughton 80+ Nenagh Olympic A.C. Master Men 80+ Shot Put

Hugh Gallagher 90+ Milford A.C. Master Men 90+ Shot Put

Kelly Neely 35+ City of Lisburn AC Master Women 35+ 1500m

Kathryn Casserly 35+ Castlegar A.C. Master Women 35+ 1500m

Denise Toner 35+ Clones A.C. Master Women 35+ 1500m

Justine O'Connell Urell 35+ Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Master Women 35+ 1500m

Catherine Diver 35+ Beechmount Harriers A.C Master Women 35+ 1500m

Karen  Crean 40+ St. Brigids A.C. Master Women 40+ 1500m

Sinead Èacrett 40+ St. Michael's AC Master Women 40+ 1500m

Mary Leech 40+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Women 40+ 1500m

Catriona Devine 40+ Finn Valley A.C. Master Women 40+ 1500m

Verena Tarpey 40+ Dooneen A.C. Master Women 40+ 1500m

Jackie Carty 45+ Kilmore A.C. Master Women 45+ 1500m

Vanessa Sallier 45+ Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Master Women 45+ 1500m

Pauline Curley 45+ Tullamore Harriers A.C. Master Women 45+ 1500m

Donna Evans 45+ Finn Valley A.C. Master Women 45+ 1500m

Anna O Neill 45+ Doheny A.C. Master Women 45+ 1500m

Fiona Treacy 45+ Dooneen A.C. Master Women 45+ 1500m

Cathryn  Brady 50+ Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Master Women 50+ 1500m
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Pauline  moran 55+ Mayo A.C. Master Women 55+ 1500m

Rita Kierce 55+ St. Marys (Clare) A.C. Master Women 55+ 1500m

Nuala  Reilly 60+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Women 60+ 1500m

Carmel Mac Domhnaill 60+ West Limerick A.C. Master Women 60+ 1500m

Marion Lyons 60+ St. Finbarrs A.C. Master Women 60+ 1500m

Mary Cahill 35+ Ennis Track A.C. Master Women 35+ 200m

Maria Murphy 35+ Raheny Shamrock A.C. Master Women 35+ 200m

Susan Lawless 35+ Kilcoole A.C. Master Women 35+ 200m

Catherine Stanley 35+ Kilcoole A.C. Master Women 35+ 200m

Michelle Lambkin 35+ Kilcoole A.C. Master Women 35+ 200m

Emily Waldron 35+ Slaney Olympic A.C. Master Women 35+ 200m

Ursula Barrett 35+ St. Brendan's A.C. (Kerry) Master Women 35+ 200m

Nicola Buckley 35+ Dooneen A.C. Master Women 35+ 200m

Louise Collins 35+ Dooneen A.C. Master Women 35+ 200m

Diane Curran 35+ Dooneen A.C. Master Women 35+ 200m

Rebecca McGetrick 35+ Naas A.C. Master Women 35+ 200m

Karen  Crean 40+ St. Brigids A.C. Master Women 40+ 200m

Siobhan McCann 40+ St. Michael's AC Master Women 40+ 200m

Anette O'Brien 40+ Gneeveguilla A.C. Master Women 40+ 200m

Mary Roache 40+ Mayo A.C. Master Women 40+ 200m

Roisin Bell 40+ Dunboyne A.C. Master Women 40+ 200m

Edith Coakley 40+ Lucan Harriers A.C. Master Women 40+ 200m

Niamh O'Callaghan 40+ Kilcoole A.C. Master Women 40+ 200m

Martha O'Sullivan 40+ Dooneen A.C. Master Women 40+ 200m

Paula Reilly 45+ Celbridge A.C. Master Women 45+ 200m

Brid Stack 45+ Gneeveguilla A.C. Master Women 45+ 200m

Katherine Markey 45+ Fingallians A.C. Master Women 45+ 200m

Andrea McCabe 45+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Women 45+ 200m

Moira Groome 50+ Trim A.C. Master Women 50+ 200m

Rosemary Higgins 50+ Dunboyne A.C. Master Women 50+ 200m

Geraldine Finegan 50+ North East Runners A.C. Master Women 50+ 200m

Carol Kearney 50+ Lucan Harriers A.C. Master Women 50+ 200m

Beverley Martin 50+ Orangegrove AC Master Women 50+ 200m

Deirdre  Sheehy 50+ Celbridge A.C. Master Women 50+ 200m

Finola Moore 50+ Celbridge A.C. Master Women 50+ 200m

Hazel  Galloway 55+ Clonmel A.C. Master Women 55+ 200m

Bernie Bannon 55+ St. Michael's AC Master Women 55+ 200m

Marion O'Loughlin 55+ Ennis Track A.C. Master Women 55+ 200m

Mary Redmond Stamp 55+ Slaney Olympic A.C. Master Women 55+ 200m

Marion Lyons 60+ St. Finbarrs A.C. Master Women 60+ 200m

Mary Flanagan 60+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Women 60+ 200m

Anne Maguire 65+ St Annes AC Master Women 65+ 200m

Mary Walsh 65+ Tullamore Harriers A.C. Master Women 65+ 200m

Terri Gough 70+ West Waterford A.C. Master Women 70+ 200m

Kathryn Casserly 35+ Castlegar A.C. Master Women 35+ 3000m

Denise Toner 35+ Clones A.C. Master Women 35+ 3000m

Ciara O'Reilly 35+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Women 35+ 3000m

Mary Neill 35+ Dooneen A.C. Master Women 35+ 3000m

Sharon Grant 35+ Portlaoise A.C. Master Women 35+ 3000m

Maggiehelen O'Connor 40+ St. Joseph's A.C. Master Women 40+ 3000m

Claire Lauder 40+ Kilcoole A.C. Master Women 40+ 3000m

Yasmin Canning 40+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Women 40+ 3000m
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Catriona Devine 40+ Finn Valley A.C. Master Women 40+ 3000m

Paula Grant 40+ Portlaoise A.C. Master Women 40+ 3000m

Karen Lavelle 45+ Star of the Sea A.C. Master Women 45+ 3000m

Pauline Curley 45+ Tullamore Harriers A.C. Master Women 45+ 3000m

Donna Evans 45+ Finn Valley A.C. Master Women 45+ 3000m

Emilia Dan 45+ Dunboyne A.C. Master Women 45+ 3000m

Anna O Neill 45+ Doheny A.C. Master Women 45+ 3000m

Catherine O'Connor 50+ Menapians A.C. Master Women 50+ 3000m

Audrey Harraghy 50+ Monaghan Phoenix A.C. Master Women 50+ 3000m

Annette Kehoe 50+ Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Master Women 50+ 3000m

Orla Gormley 50+ Raheny Shamrock A.C. Master Women 50+ 3000m

Pauline  moran 55+ Mayo A.C. Master Women 55+ 3000m

Nuala  Reilly 60+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Women 60+ 3000m

Carmel Mac Domhnaill 60+ West Limerick A.C. Master Women 60+ 3000m

Georgina Touhey 40+ Tullamore Harriers A.C. Master Women 40+ 3km Walk

Brenda Gannon 40+ Sligo A.C. Master Women 40+ 3km Walk

Sinead  Mc Connell 45+ Finn Valley A.C. Master Women 45+ 3km Walk

Anne Gormley 50+ Donore Harriers Master Women 50+ 3km Walk

Brid Lawlor 55+ St. Joseph's A.C. Master Women 55+ 3km Walk

Karen O' Donnell 35+ Olympian Youth & A.C. Master Women 35+ 400m

Roisin Keogh Coade 35+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Women 35+ 400m

Rebecca Harris 35+ Ashford A.C Master Women 35+ 400m

Emily Waldron 35+ Slaney Olympic A.C. Master Women 35+ 400m

Nicola Buckley 35+ Dooneen A.C. Master Women 35+ 400m

Rebecca McGetrick 35+ Naas A.C. Master Women 35+ 400m

Karen  Crean 40+ St. Brigids A.C. Master Women 40+ 400m

Rhonda Brady 40+ Larne AC Master Women 40+ 400m

Niamh Fitzgerald 40+ Lucan Harriers A.C. Master Women 40+ 400m

Edith Coakley 40+ Lucan Harriers A.C. Master Women 40+ 400m

Hilda  O'Connor 45+ Ennis Track A.C. Master Women 45+ 400m

Andrea McCabe 45+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Women 45+ 400m

Carol Kearney 50+ Lucan Harriers A.C. Master Women 50+ 400m

Ann Nichol Waugh 50+ St Abbans A.C Master Women 50+ 400m

Deirdre O'Reilly 55+ St. Coca's A.C. Master Women 55+ 400m

Carmel Mac Domhnaill 60+ West Limerick A.C. Master Women 60+ 400m

Marion Lyons 60+ St. Finbarrs A.C. Master Women 60+ 400m

Terri Gough 70+ West Waterford A.C. Master Women 70+ 400m

Catherine Moynihan O'Sullivan 35+ Gneeveguilla A.C. Master Women 35+ 60m

Maria Murphy 35+ Raheny Shamrock A.C. Master Women 35+ 60m

Catherine Stanley 35+ Kilcoole A.C. Master Women 35+ 60m

Michelle Lambkin 35+ Kilcoole A.C. Master Women 35+ 60m

Ursula Barrett 35+ St. Brendan's A.C. (Kerry) Master Women 35+ 60m

Louise Collins 35+ Dooneen A.C. Master Women 35+ 60m

Ashling Mathews 35+ North East Runners A.C. Master Women 35+ 60m

Siobhan McCann 40+ St. Michael's AC Master Women 40+ 60m

Anette O'Brien 40+ Gneeveguilla A.C. Master Women 40+ 60m

Mary Roache 40+ Mayo A.C. Master Women 40+ 60m

Edith Coakley 40+ Lucan Harriers A.C. Master Women 40+ 60m

Niamh O'Callaghan 40+ Kilcoole A.C. Master Women 40+ 60m

Martha O'Sullivan 40+ Dooneen A.C. Master Women 40+ 60m

Paula Reilly 45+ Celbridge A.C. Master Women 45+ 60m

Brid Stack 45+ Gneeveguilla A.C. Master Women 45+ 60m
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Norma O'Connor 45+ Gneeveguilla A.C. Master Women 45+ 60m

Hilda  O'Connor 45+ Ennis Track A.C. Master Women 45+ 60m

Katherine Markey 45+ Fingallians A.C. Master Women 45+ 60m

Moira Groome 50+ Trim A.C. Master Women 50+ 60m

Rosemary Higgins 50+ Dunboyne A.C. Master Women 50+ 60m

Geraldine Finegan 50+ North East Runners A.C. Master Women 50+ 60m

Carol Kearney 50+ Lucan Harriers A.C. Master Women 50+ 60m

Beverley Martin 50+ Orangegrove AC Master Women 50+ 60m

Deirdre  Sheehy 50+ Celbridge A.C. Master Women 50+ 60m

Hazel  Galloway 55+ Clonmel A.C. Master Women 55+ 60m

Bernie Bannon 55+ St. Michael's AC Master Women 55+ 60m

Mary Barrett 55+ Loughrea A.C. Master Women 55+ 60m

Marion O'Loughlin 55+ Ennis Track A.C. Master Women 55+ 60m

Mary Redmond Stamp 55+ Slaney Olympic A.C. Master Women 55+ 60m

Mary Whelan 60+ Dublin Striders A.C. Master Women 60+ 60m

Mary Flanagan 60+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Women 60+ 60m

Master Women 60+ 60m

Anne Maguire 65+ St Annes AC Master Women 65+ 60m

Terri Gough 70+ West Waterford A.C. Master Women 70+ 60m

Isabell Breslin 40+ Lifford Strabane AC Master Women 40+ 60mH

Niamh McGuire 45+ Rathkenny A.C. Master Women 45+ 60mH

Mary Cahill 35+ Ennis Track A.C. Master Women 35+ 800m

Justine O'Connell Urell 35+ Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Master Women 35+ 800m

Erin McHugh 35+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Women 35+ 800m

Karen  Crean 40+ St. Brigids A.C. Master Women 40+ 800m

Gillian Rodgers 40+ Annalee A.C. Master Women 40+ 800m

Sinead Èacrett 40+ St. Michael's AC Master Women 40+ 800m

Niamh Fitzgerald 40+ Lucan Harriers A.C. Master Women 40+ 800m

Olivia  Ni Shuilleabhain 40+ Athlone I.T. A.C. Master Women 40+ 800m

Ani  Rebegea 40+ Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. Master Women 40+ 800m

Catriona Devine 40+ Finn Valley A.C. Master Women 40+ 800m

Verena Tarpey 40+ Dooneen A.C. Master Women 40+ 800m

Yvonne McMahon 40+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Women 40+ 800m

Carol Costello 40+ Sli Cualann A.C. Master Women 40+ 800m

Vanessa Sallier 45+ Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Master Women 45+ 800m

Pauline Curley 45+ Tullamore Harriers A.C. Master Women 45+ 800m

Fiona Treacy 45+ Dooneen A.C. Master Women 45+ 800m

Joy McAleer 50+ Orangegrove AC Master Women 50+ 800m

Anne  Gilshinan  50+ Menapians A.C. Master Women 50+ 800m

Ann Nichol Waugh 50+ St Abbans A.C Master Women 50+ 800m

Pauline  moran 55+ Mayo A.C. Master Women 55+ 800m

Rita Kierce 55+ St. Marys (Clare) A.C. Master Women 55+ 800m

Nuala  Reilly 60+ Drogheda & District A.C. Master Women 60+ 800m

Carmel Mac Domhnaill 60+ West Limerick A.C. Master Women 60+ 800m

Marion Lyons 60+ St. Finbarrs A.C. Master Women 60+ 800m

Louise Collins 35+ Dooneen A.C. Master Women 35+ High Jump

Anette O'Brien 40+ Gneeveguilla A.C. Master Women 40+ High Jump

Ani  Rebegea 40+ Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. Master Women 40+ High Jump

Niamh O'Callaghan 40+ Kilcoole A.C. Master Women 40+ High Jump

Isabell Breslin 40+ Lifford Strabane AC Master Women 40+ High Jump

Siobheal Murray 45+ Ratoath A.C. Master Women 45+ High Jump

Norma O'Connor 45+ Gneeveguilla A.C. Master Women 45+ High Jump



NATIONAL MASTERS

 INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016

Name Club Category Age Event

Verena Fenlon 45+ St. Joseph's A.C. Master Women 45+ High Jump

Niamh McGuire 45+ Rathkenny A.C. Master Women 45+ High Jump

Geraldine Finegan 50+ North East Runners A.C. Master Women 50+ High Jump

Finola Moore 50+ Celbridge A.C. Master Women 50+ High Jump

Lucy Moore-Fox 55+ Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Master Women 55+ High Jump

Mary Barrett 55+ Loughrea A.C. Master Women 55+ High Jump

Margaret Higgins 60+ Corofin A.C. Master Women 60+ High Jump

Mary Cahill 35+ Ennis Track A.C. Master Women 35+ Long Jump

Catherine Moynihan O'Sullivan 35+ Gneeveguilla A.C. Master Women 35+ Long Jump

Ursula Barrett 35+ St. Brendan's A.C. (Kerry) Master Women 35+ Long Jump

Louise Collins 35+ Dooneen A.C. Master Women 35+ Long Jump

Siobhan McCann 40+ St. Michael's AC Master Women 40+ Long Jump

Anette O'Brien 40+ Gneeveguilla A.C. Master Women 40+ Long Jump

Mary Roache 40+ Mayo A.C. Master Women 40+ Long Jump

Kathleen Marchelwska 40+ Tramore A.C. Master Women 40+ Long Jump

Norma O'Connor 45+ Gneeveguilla A.C. Master Women 45+ Long Jump

Shirley Fennelly 45+ Tramore A.C. Master Women 45+ Long Jump

Verena Fenlon 45+ St. Joseph's A.C. Master Women 45+ Long Jump

Niamh McGuire 45+ Rathkenny A.C. Master Women 45+ Long Jump

Geraldine Finegan 50+ North East Runners A.C. Master Women 50+ Long Jump

Finola Moore 50+ Celbridge A.C. Master Women 50+ Long Jump

Gene Daly 50+ Na Fianna A.C. Master Women 50+ Long Jump

Bernie Bannon 55+ St. Michael's AC Master Women 55+ Long Jump

Mary Barrett 55+ Loughrea A.C. Master Women 55+ Long Jump

Margaret Higgins 60+ Corofin A.C. Master Women 60+ Long Jump

Michelle Pilkington-Street 35+ Dunboyne A.C. Master Women 35+ Shot Put

Susan Lawless 35+ Kilcoole A.C. Master Women 35+ Shot Put

Ger Stewart 35+ Tír Chonaill A.C. Master Women 35+ Shot Put

Ashling Mathews 35+ North East Runners A.C. Master Women 35+ Shot Put

Mary Roache 40+ Mayo A.C. Master Women 40+ Shot Put

Kathleen Marchelwska 40+ Tramore A.C. Master Women 40+ Shot Put

Isabell Breslin 40+ Lifford Strabane AC Master Women 40+ Shot Put

Rosie Foley 40+ Derg A.C. Master Women 40+ Shot Put

Eileen O'Riordan 45+ Gneeveguilla A.C. Master Women 45+ Shot Put

Shirley Fennelly 45+ Tramore A.C. Master Women 45+ Shot Put

Verena Fenlon 45+ St. Joseph's A.C. Master Women 45+ Shot Put

Una McMahon 45+ Monaghan Phoenix A.C. Master Women 45+ Shot Put

Ann McCorry 45+ Annalee A.C. Master Women 45+ Shot Put

Niamh McGuire 45+ Rathkenny A.C. Master Women 45+ Shot Put

Geraldine Finegan 50+ North East Runners A.C. Master Women 50+ Shot Put

Deirdre  Sheehy 50+ Celbridge A.C. Master Women 50+ Shot Put

Finola Moore 50+ Celbridge A.C. Master Women 50+ Shot Put

Gene Daly 50+ Na Fianna A.C. Master Women 50+ Shot Put

Lucy Moore-Fox 55+ Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Master Women 55+ Shot Put

Mary Barrett 55+ Loughrea A.C. Master Women 55+ Shot Put

Mary Breen 55+ St. Joseph's A.C. Master Women 55+ Shot Put

Eileen Maguire 60+ Finn Valley A.C. Master Women 60+ Shot Put

Margaret Higgins 60+ Corofin A.C. Master Women 60+ Shot Put

Anne Maguire 65+ St Annes AC Master Women 65+ Shot Put

Terri Gough 70+ West Waterford A.C. Master Women 70+ Shot Put


